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SOMERSET SAFEGUARDING AND CLA PROFESSIONALS CONTACT LIST
	Somerset Clinical Commissioning Group

	Team email: somccg.cla.safeguarding-children@nhs.net

	Director of Quality & Nursing Somerset CCG/ Executive Lead for Safeguarding Children/Caldicott Guardian
	
	Sandra Corry 

Tel. 01935 384130
Email: sandra.corry2@nhs.net

	Deputy Director of Quality & Nursing Somerset CCG
	
	Val Janson

Tel. 01935 381928

Email: val.janson@nhs.net

	Designated Nurse Safeguarding Children

	
	Marie Davis

Tel: 01935 385266 

Mobile : 07387 258287

Email : maria.davis@nhs.net
Team email: somccg.cla.safeguarding-children@nhs.net 

	Designated Nurse Children Looked After
	
	Sarah Ashe

Tel:01935 384122
Mobile: 07979 850247
Email: sarah.ashe@nhs.net

	Interim Designated Doctor Safeguarding Children (Tuesdays and Fridays)

	
	Dr Tamsyn Nicole (cover for vacant post)

Tel: 01935 384467

Mobile: 07887 862535
Email: thomasina.nicole@nhs.net
Team email: somccg.cla.safeguarding-children@nhs.net

	Named GP Safeguarding Children and Adults,  Somerset Clinical Commissioning Group (Tuesdays and Wednesdays)


	
	Dr Joanne Nicholl
Tel: 01935 385263

Email: joanne.nicholl@nhs.net  

Team email: somccg.cla.safeguarding-children@nhs.net

	Deputy Designated Nurse Safeguarding Children 
Somerset CCG
	
	Melanie Munday 
Tel: 01935 381946 

Mobile: 07909 891977

Email: mel.munday@nhs.net 
Team email: somccg.cla.safeguarding-children@nhs.net

	Designated Nurse Safeguarding Adults 
	
	Charlotte Brown

Tel: 01935 385116

Email: charlotte.brown1@nhs.net

	Deputy Designated Nurse Safeguarding Adults
	
	Emma Read
Tel: 01935 

Email:emma.read8@nhs.net

	Designated Paediatrician for Child Death
Hosted by YDH

	
	Dr Tamsyn Nicole 
Tel: 01935 475122 / 01935 384467
Email: Tamsyn.nicole@ydh.nhs.uk 
Secure email: thomasina.nicole@nhs.net   

	Designated Paediatrician for Child Death
Hosted by TST 
	
	Dr Chris Knight 
Tel: 01823 342693
Email: Christopher.knight@tst.nhs.uk 

	Designated Doctor Children Looked After 

Hosted by TST 
	
	Carol Smith

Tel: 01823 342693
Email: Carol.Smith1@tst.nhs.uk 

	Safeguarding Children Team Administrator (Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday mornings)
	
	Carly Chadwick

Tel: 01935 381999
Email: carly.chadwick@nhs.net 
Team email: somccg.cla.safeguarding-children@nhs.net

	Children Looked After Administrator

(Monday, Wednesday and Thursdays)
	
	Kylie McMeiken

Tel: 01935 381999
Email: kylie.McMeiken@nhs.net
Team email: somccg.cla.safeguarding-children@nhs.net

	

	PROVIDER HEALTH SERVICES

	Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

safeguarding@sompar.nhs.uk
Single point of access 
0300 3230035 


	Director of Safeguarding for SomersetFT.
	
	Richard Painter
Mobile Tel: 07825 522677 
Email: Richard.painter@somersetFT.nhs.uk 
Secure email: richardpainter@nhs.net 

	Named Nurse Safeguarding Children for SomersetFT.
	
	Nicole Mitchell
Mobile Tel:07918 375681
Email: Nicole.Mitchell@somersetFT.nhs.uk 

	Deputy Named Nurse Safeguarding Children for SomersetFT.
	
	Kerstin Millington

Mobile: 07919555479

Email: kerstin.millington@somersetFT.nhs.uk


	Named Doctor Safeguarding Children for SomersetFT.

	
	Dr Pieter Van-Hensbergen 
Mobile Tel: 01823 343293
Email: Pieter.Van-Hensbergan@somersetFT.nhs.uk

	Deputy Named Doctor for Safeguarding Children for SomersetFT.
	
	Nerys Benyon
Tel: 01823 343293
Email: nerys.benyon@somersetFT.nhs.uk

	Named Midwife YDH & SomersetFT.
	
	Dawn Sherry
Mobile: 07771 252790
Email: Dawn.sherry@somersetFT.nhs.uk

	Safeguarding Adults Team:
Single Point of Access Number for all Safeguarding enquiries including MARAC, MAPPA & PREVENT: 
	
	0300 323 0035
safeguardingadultsteam@sompar.nhs.uk

	

	Yeovil District Hospital NHS Foundation Trust



	Director of Nursing  & Elective Care / Executive Lead for Safeguarding Children


	
	Shelagh Meldrum

Tel:01935 383170

Email: shelagh.meldrum@ydh.nhs.uk

	Deputy Director for Safeguarding 


	
	Bernice Cooke  

Mobile: 07464494766  

Tel: 01935 606183   

Email: Bernice.Cooke@ydh.nhs.uk 

	Head of Safeguarding and Named Nurse Safeguarding Children

	
	Glen Salisbury 
Tel:  01935 384590
Mobile:  07810 552715

Email : glen.salisbury@ydh.nhs.uk 

Secure email : glen.salisbury@nhs.net 

	Named Doctor Safeguarding Children


	
	Dr Meridith Kane

Tel: 01935 384991
Email: Meridith.kane@ydh.nhs.uk 

	Safeguarding Children Practitioner
	
	Raechele Newbury 
Tel: 01935 384256
Mobile: 07584 115214
Email : Raechele.newbury@ydh.nhs.uk 
Secure email : Raechele.newbury@nhs.net 

	Named Midwife for Safeguarding Children YDH & Somerset FT
	
	Dawn Sherry

Tel: 01935 384350
Mobile: 07899 967952

Email: Dawn.sherry@SomersetFT.nhs.uk


	SWAST


	Executive Lead for Safeguarding Children
	
	Jenny Winslade

Tel: 01392 453889
Email: jennifer.winslade@swast.nhs.uk

	Head of Safeguarding 
	
	Simon Hester
Tel: 07867 500667
Email: simon.hester@swast.nhs.uk
Secure email: simonhester@nhs.net

	Named Professional for Safeguarding (Somerset & Dorset)
	
	Deborah Bilton 

Mobile: 07717 807330
Email: deborah.bilton@swast.nhs.uk
Secure email: deborah.bilton@nhs.net


	Devon Doctors


	Executive Safeguarding Lead
	
	Andrew Stevens
Tel: 01392 822340 
Email: andrewstevens1@nhs.net

	Safeguarding Children  Lead / Named GP
	
	Dr Chris Campbell
Email: chriscampbell1@nhs.net

	Safeguarding Adults Lead / Named GP
	
	Dr Mark Eggleton

Email: mark.eggleton2@nhs.net

	Named Nurse (Adults and Children) / Prevent Lead
	
	Emma Sartain

Mobile 07966 413262
Email: e.sartain@nhs.net

	Dental Safeguarding Lead  / Director of Dental Services
	
	Monica Raynor
Email: monicaraynor@nhs.net  

	DoLs Lead / Director of Quality and Governance
	
	Andrew Steven 

Email: andrewstevens1@nhs.net  
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